TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date previously recorded on Reel 004085 Frame 0540. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the execution date is 1/2/2008 instead of 10/16/2009.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dexter Apache Holdings, Inc.		01/02/2008	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leer Refrigeration, Inc.
Street Address:	2211 W. Grimes Avenue
City:	Fairfield
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52556
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3185038	ICE
Registration Number:	2771607	LEER
Registration Number:	2870439	Q.B. COOL
Registration Number:	2949591	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-3667 Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: McKee, Voorhees & Sease, PLC Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce W. McKee

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0419

900167835

Signature:	/Bruce W. Mckee/
Date:	07/27/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment Cover Sheet_Dexter to Leer Refrigeration#page1.tif source=Assignment Cover Sheet_Dexter to Leer Refrigeration#page2.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc_Dexter to Leer Refrigeration#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc_Dexter to Leer Refrigeration#page2.tif	

From TO Page: 4/5 Date: 10/27/2009 12:39 M

TO:BRUCE W. MCKEE COMPANY:801 GRAND AVE., SUITE 3200

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Electronic Version v1.1 10/27/2009 900146228 Stylesheet Version v1.1 **NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE:** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: 10/16/2009 **EFFECTIVE DATE: CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Execution Date **Entity Type Formerly** Name 10/16/2009 CORPORATION: IOWA Dexter Apache Holdings, Inc. 1-2-08 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Leer Refrigeration, Inc. Name: 2211 W. Grimes Avenue Street Address: Fairfield City: State/Country: IOWA 52556 Postal Code: CORPORATION: IOWA Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Word Mark Number **Property Type** 3185038 ICE Registration Number: LEER Registration Number: 2771607 Q.B. COOL 2870439 Registration Number: 2949591 Registration Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** (515)288-1338 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 515-288-3667 Phone: Email: patatty@ipmvs.com Correspondent Name: Bruce W. McKee Address Line 1: 801 Grand Ave., Suite 3200 Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721 Address Line 4: L090-8 REG 3185038 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

From 'PTO Page: 5/5 Date: 10/27/2009 12:3\$ DM

TO:BRUCE W. MCKEE COMPANY:801 GRAND AVE., SUITE 3200

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce W. McKee	
Signature:	/Bruce W. McKee/	
Date:	10/27/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC Dexter_Leer Refrigeration#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC Dexter_Leer Refrigeration#page2.tif		

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dexter Apache Holdings, Inc., an Iowa corporation with a principal place of business at 2211 W. Grimes Avenue, Fairfield, Iowa 52556, is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth below:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ICE	3,185,038	12/12/2006
LEER	2,771,607	10/07/2003
Q.B. COOL	2,870,439	08/03/2004
Q.B. COOL Design	2,949,591	05/10/2005

and

WHEREAS, Leer Refrigeration, Inc., an Iowa corporation, with a principal place of business at 2211 W. Grimes Avenue, Fairfield, IA 52556, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Dexter Apache Holdings, Inc. does hereby assign unto Leer Refrigeration, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the above marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks and the right to sue for past infringement, which assignment has retroactive effect from January 2, 2008.

DEXTER APACHE HOLDINGS, INC.

By Fand D. Fix

(name of officer) Frank D. Fritz (title) <u>cFO</u> and Secretary Treasurer
STATE OF <u>Low A</u>
) ss COUNTY OF Jefferson)
On this <u>No</u> day of <u>October</u> , <u>2009</u> , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state, personally appeared (name of officer) <u>Frank D.F., to</u> me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the (title) <u>CFO</u> of Dexter Apache Holdings, Inc.; that said above and foregoing instrument

was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that the said (name) Frank D. Fritz, as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him/her voluntarily executed.

Notary Public in and for the

State of IOWA

Commission Expires: 1/7/2012



TRADEMARK REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 07/27/2010